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NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA 

PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVES COMMITTEE (Part 2) 

Europa building, Brussels 

14 January 2026 (09:30) 
 

Format 1+2+1 (+1 in listening room) 

Discussion items (II) 

General Affairs 

Meeting of the Council (General Affairs) on 26 January 2026 

Preparation 

  

a) Priorities of the Cyprus Presidency 

Presentation by the Presidency 

Exchange of views 

  

b) Annual rule-of-law dialogue: country-specific discussion 

Exchange of views 

  

c) Other items in connection with the Council meeting   

Foreign Affairs 

EU-Jordan summit (Amman, 8 January 2026) 

Debriefing 

  

EU-India Free Trade Agreement negotiations 

State of play 
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Economic and Financial Affairs

Meeting of the Council (Economic and Financial Affairs) on 20 

January 2026: Preparation

a) Presidency work programme

Presentation by the Presidency

Exchange of views

b) Economic and financial impact of Russia’s aggression against 
Ukraine

Exchange of views

c) Economic Recovery in Europe: Council Implementing 

Decisions under the Recovery and Resilience

Adoption

16877/25 + ADD 1

17019/25 + ADD 1

17026/25 + ADD 1

17028/25 + ADD 1

17030/25 + ADD 1

17031/25 + ADD 1

d) European Semester 2026: conclusions on the Alert Mechanism 

Report 2026

Approval

5087/26

e) Implementation of the economic governance framework: 

Council Decisions and Recommendations under the Excessive 

Deficit Procedure 

Adoption

5093/26

5094/26

f) Other items in connection with the Council meeting

Financial support for Ukraine

Exchange of views

Justice and Home Affairs

External dimension of migration: MOCADEM action files on 

Afghanistan, Tunisia and Egypt

Exchange of views

Any other business

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:1010/26;Nr:1010;Year:26&comp=1010%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:16877/25;Nr:16877;Year:25&comp=16877%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:17019/25;Nr:17019;Year:25&comp=17019%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:17026/25;Nr:17026;Year:25&comp=17026%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:17028/25;Nr:17028;Year:25&comp=17028%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:17030/25;Nr:17030;Year:25&comp=17030%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:17031/25;Nr:17031;Year:25&comp=17031%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5087/26;Nr:5087;Year:26&comp=5087%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=52975&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5093/26;Nr:5093;Year:26&comp=5093%7C2026%7C


 

 

CM 1010/26    3 

   EN 
 

ANNEX 

Non-discussion items (I) 

Judicial Affairs 

Case T-799/25, application for annulment restrictive measures 

(Ukraine) 

Information note 

 17069/25 

JUR 

Case C 817/25 P, appeal against the judgment in case T-238/24 

restrictive measures (Belarus) 

Information note 

 5017/26 

JUR 

Institutional Affairs 

Other   

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party of Financial 

Counsellors (FICO) during the Cyprus Presidency 

Approval 

 5018/26 

ECOFIN 

Attendance of third parties at the Working Party on Humanitarian Aid 

and Food Aid (COHAFA) during the Danish Presidency 

Information note 

 5113/26 

COHAFA 

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on Human Rights 

(COHOM) on 28 January 2026 

Approval 

 5138/26 

COHOM 

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on Enlargement and 

Countries Negotiating Accession to the EU (COELA) on °23 January 

2026° 

Approval 

 5103/26 

ELARG 

Attendance of a third party at the Working Party on Enlargement and 

Countries Negotiating Accession to the EU (COELA) on °27 January 

2026° 

Approval 

 5121/26 

ELARG 

Transparency 

Public access to documents 

Confirmatory application No 32/c/01/25 

Approval 

 16241/25 

API 
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Economic and Financial Affairs

New Estonian commemorative coin

Information note

17090/25

UEM

Ad hoc Working Party on the Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism 

(AHWP CBAM): extension of the scope of the mandate

Approval

5036/26

ECOFIN

Decision on providing macro-financial assistance to Jordan

Adoption of the legislative act

5083/26

PE-CONS 55/25

ECOFIN

General Affairs

Regulation amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1755 as regards the 

amounts allocated to the Member States under the Brexit Adjustment 

Reserve

Adoption of the legislative act

5082/26+ADD 1

PE-CONS 53/25

COH

Justice and Home Affairs

Coordinated EU and Member State position on the UN Global 

Mechanism

Approval

16747/25

CYBER

Appointment of a European Chief Prosecutor

Approval of a letter

5084/26

JAI

Foreign Affairs

Council Decision and Implementing Regulation concerning restrictive 

measures against those who support, facilitate or enable violent 

actions by Hamas and the Palestinian Islamic Jihad

Adoption

Decision to use the written procedure

16299/25

16233/25

16297/25

CORLX

EDA Annual Report 2025

Information note

5077/26

EDA

Other items

Interim use of cryptographic products

Approval

16958/25 R-UE

16957/25 R-UE

16913/25 R-UE

16912/25 R-UE

CSCI

Exceptional ad-hoc sharing of EUCI with the European Ombudsman

Approval of a letter

5139/26

CSC
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First reading

Procedural decision by Coreper (Article 19(3)&(7) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)

Item based on a Commission proposal

R-UE Document classified RESTREINT UE/EU RESTRICTED

NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal. Room attendants will provide 

copies on request at the earliest opportunity.
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